Maturity Dates  January 26, 2029  January 26, 2031  January 26, 2036  

Coupon Dates  July 26, January 26 July 26, January 26 July 26, January 26 

Description  New Issue  New Issue  New Issue  

A.  TENDER CONDITIONS:  

1. Total amount of bonds on tender is K4,200,000,000.00 (Four Billion Two Hundred Million 

Kwacha) at cost.  

2. The off tender (non-competitive) window will have 10% of the total amount on offer.  

3. The minimum value of each application will be K1,000.00 (One Thousand Kwacha) and 

maximum will be K499,999.00 (Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and 

Ninety Nine Kwacha) for non-competitive. The minimum face value for competitive bids will be 

K500, 000.00 (Five Hundred Thousand Kwacha) and maximum will be the offer amount on that 

tenor.  

4. The Bank of Zambia will determine allotment of issue and the results will be announced on Friday,